# CH \$1640.00 19031

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		12/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Firehouse Restaurant Group, Inc.	
Street Address: 3400-8 Kori Rd.		
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 32257		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65**

Registration Number: 198 Registration Number: 260 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	03135	N. Y. C.			
Registration Number: 198 Registration Number: 266 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 286		FIREHOLISE			
Registration Number: 260 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	02024	FIREHOUSE			
Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	83934	FIREHOUSE SUBS EST. 1994			
Registration Number: 278 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	06263	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	84438	FULLY INVOLVED			
Registration Number: 279 Registration Number: 280	86569	ENGINEER SUB			
Registration Number: 280	95060	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
	97711	HOOK & LADDER SUB			
	02416	NEW YORK STEAMER SUB			
Registration Number: 286	66824	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 300	00715	FIREHOUSE			
Registration Number: 301	12834	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 301	12835	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 301	14796	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 301	17190	FIREHOUSE "HERO" SUB			
Registration Number: 302	27225	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 302	27226	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 303	31377	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number: 303	I	FIREHOUSE SUBS			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0408

900664378

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3063736	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3063737	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3065955	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3070837	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3070838	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3070844	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3082197	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3082196	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3173205	CAPTAIN SORENSEN'S DATIL PEPPER HOT SAUC			
Registration Number:	3161773	CAPTAIN SORENSEN'S			
Registration Number:	3246353	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3253052	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3261752	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3306295	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3316544	FIREHOUSE SUBS FOUNDED BY FIREMEN			
Registration Number:	3323733	HOOK & LADDER			
Registration Number:	3323734	NEW YORK STEAMER			
Registration Number:	3323735	FIREHOUSE HERO			
Registration Number:	3323736	FIREHOUSE STEAK & CHEESE			
Registration Number:	3323708	CHIEF'S SALAD			
Registration Number:	3323156	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3323157	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3323158	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3382694	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3413742	FOUNDED BY FIREMEN			
Registration Number:	3413743	FOUNDED BY FIREMEN			
Registration Number:	3482188	FIREHOUSE SUBS FOUNDED BY FIREMEN			
Registration Number:	3482187	FIREHOUSE SUBS FOUNDED BY FIREMEN			
Registration Number:	3355508	ENGINEER			
Registration Number:	3357598	FIREHOUSE SUBS PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION			
Registration Number:	3615605	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3618997	FIREHOUSE SUBS PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION			
Registration Number:	3751737	FIREHOUSE MEATBALL			
Registration Number:	3791438	FIREHOUSE SUBS CHERRY LIME-AID FIREHOUSE			
Registration Number:	3827073	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3833616	FIREHOUSE SUBS			
Registration Number:	3847091	THE ROOKIE			
Registration Number:	3982660	MAKE IT A DOUBLE			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229755	OUR WAY BEATS THEIR WAY. IF YOU DON'T AG
Registration Number: 4618210		FIREHOUSE SUBS CHERRY LIME - AID LIGHT
Registration Number:	4639976	HOOK & LADDER SALAD
Registration Number:	4639978	FIREHOUSE SALAD
Registration Number:	4639977	HOOK & LADDER LIGHT
Registration Number:	4698358	CAPT. SORENSEN'S DATIL PEPPER GRILLED CH
Registration Number:	4738798	FIREHOUSE FUNDS
Serial Number:	86475684	HEROFUEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067494-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page5.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page6.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page7.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page8.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page9.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page10.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page11.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page12.tif source=Executed Trademark release 12-15-21#page13.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 15, 2021, is made by TD Bank, N.A. (the "Bank"), in favor of Firehouse Restaurant Group, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), as follows:

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time to date, the "Loan Agreement"), among the Borrower and the Lender, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time to date), dated as of August 5, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2015 at Reel 005594/Frame 0851 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Borrower granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Bank, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement and the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral described on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Borrower's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Borrower, and its successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Trademark Security Agreement and any and all right, title and interest of the Bank in, to and under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Bank hereby authorizes the Borrower and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Bank's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency, in each case, at the sole expense of the Borrower. The Bank further agrees to execute and deliver to the Borrower any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Borrower (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Borrwer's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually

US-DOCS\128245754.3

signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.

4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: A S Name: Title: 1 S Name: 1 S N

3

# Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

	MARK	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	RKS AND SERV	
•	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	Class/Use
1	Å	1,903,134*	July 4, 1995	Restaurant Services
2	Jankaus.	1,903,135*	July 4, 1995	Restaurant Services
3	SUBS	1,983,934*	July 2, 1996	Restaurant Services, Providing of Food and Drink
4	FIREHOUSE SUBS	2,606,263*	August 13, 2002	Restaurant Services specializing in submarine style sandwiches for public consumption
5	FULLY INVOLVED	2,784,438*	November 18, 2003	Restaurant services
6	ENGINEER SUB	2,786,569*	November 25, 2003	Food products, namely sandwiches
7	FIREHOUSE	2,795,059*	December 16, 2003	Charitable Fund Raising
8	FIREHOUSE SUBS	2,795,060*	December 16, 2003	Charitable Fund Raising
9	HOOK & LADDER SUB	2,797,711*	December 23, 2003	Food products, namely sandwiches
10	NEW YORK STEAMER SUB	2,802,416*	January 6, 2004	Food products, namely sandwiches
1.1	FIREHOUSE	2,866,824*	July 27, 2004	Clothing, namely t-shirts, golf shirts and polo shirts

12.	FIREHOUSE	3,000,715*	September 27, 2005	Clothing, namely shirts
13	FIREHOUSE	3,012,834*	November 8, 2005	Restaurant Franchising
14	FIREHOUSE	3,012,835*	November 8, 2005	Restaurant Services
15	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,014,796*	November 15, 2005	Restaurant Franchising
16	FIREHOUSE "HERO" SUB	3,017,190*	November 22, 2005	Sandwiches
17	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,027,225*	December 13, 2005	Cereal based snack foods; foods, namely cookies and brownies
18	FIREHOUSE	3,027,226*	December 13, 2005	Cereal based snack foods; foods, namely cookies and brownies
19	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,031,377*	December 20, 2005	Pastries and desert items, namely cookies and brownies
20	FIREHOUSE	3,031,378*	December 20, 2005	Pastries and desert items, namely cookies and brownies
21	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,063,736*	February 28, 2006	Stickers
22	FIREHOUSE	3,063,737*	February 28, 2006	Stickers
23	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,065,955*	March 7, 2006	Bags, namely paper bags
24	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,070,837*	March 21, 2006	Hats; toy vehicles
25	FIREHOUSE	3,070,838*	March 21, 2006	Hats; toy vehicles
26	FIREHOUSE	3,070,844*	March 21, 2006	Bags, namely paper bags
27	FIREHOUSE	3,082,197*	April 18, 2006	Paper for wrapping and packaging of food
28	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,082,196*	April 18, 2006	Paper for wrapping and packaging of food

20		ሳ ነማነ ሳለረቁ	1 Nov. 01 2006	0
29		3,173,205*	Nov. 21, 2006	Sauces
30	CAPTAIN SORENSEN'S	3,161,773*	Oct. 24, 2006	Sauces
31	FIREHOUSE	3,246,353*	May 29, 2007	Restaurant Franchising
32	FIREHOUSE	3,253,052*	June 19, 2007	Restaurant Services
33	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,261,752*	July 10,2007	Gift cards; Magnetically encoded credit cards
34	FIREHOUSE	3,306,295*	October 9, 2007	Magnetically encoded credit cards, gift card
35	FIREHOUSE  FOUNDED BY FIREMEN	3,316,544*	October 23, 2007	Magnetically encoded credit cards, gift cards
36	HOOK & LADDER	3,323,733*	October 30, 2007	Sandwiches
37	NEW YORK STEAMER	3,323,734*	October 30, 2007	Sandwiches
38	FIREHOUSE HERO	3,323,735*	October 30, 2007	Sandwiches
39	FIREHOUSE STEAK & CHEESE	3,323,736*	October 30, 2007	Sandwiches
40	CHIEF'S SALAD	3,323,708*	October 30, 2007	Garden salads; Pre-cut vegetable salad; Vegetable salads
41	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,323,156*	October 30, 2007	Cups, Drinking Cups
42	(FIREHOUSE)	3,323,157*	October 30, 2007	Cups, Drinking Cups
43	(HEHOUSE)	3,323,158*	October 30, 2007	Cups, Drinking Cups
44	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,382,694*	February 12, 2008	Financial services in the field of money lending; Consumer lending services
45	FOUNDED BY FIREMEN	3,413,742*	April 15, 2008	Restaurant Services
46	FOUNDED BY FIREMEN	3,413,743*	April 15, 2008	Restaurant franchising

47	FIREHOUSE SUBS FIREMEN	3,482,188*	August 5, 2008	Restaurant franchising
48	FIREHOUSE SUBS -	3,482,187*	August 5, 2008	Restaurant services
49	ENGINEER	3,355,508*	December 18, 2007	Sandwiches
50	<b>(3)</b>	3,357,598*	December 18, 2007	Accepting and administering monetary charitable contributions; Charitable fund raising
51	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,615,605*	May 5, 2009	Golf shirts
52	FIREHOUSE SUBS PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION	3,618,997	May 12, 2009	Accepting and administering monetary charitable contributions; Charitable fund raising services
53	FIREHOUSE MEATBALL	3,751,737	February 23, 2010	Sandwiches
54		3,791,438	May 18, 2010	Fruit-flavored beverages
55	FIREHOUSE SUBS	3,827,073	August 3, 2010	Iced tea; Colas; Fruit flavored drinks; Fruit- flavored beverages; Non- alcoholic beverages with tea flavor; Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, carbonated beverages; Soft drinks
56	FIREHOUSE	3,833,616	August 17, 2010	Iced tea; Colas; Fruit Flavored drinks; Fruit- flavored beverages; Non- alcoholic beverages with tea flavor; Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, carbonated beverages; Soft drinks

57	THE ROOKIE	3,847,091	September 14, 2010	Prepared meals, namely, lunches, dinners; box lunches, box dinners, box meals; prepackaged lunches, prepackaged dinners and prepackaged meals; consisting primarily of sandwiches
58	MAKE IT A DOUBLE	3,982,660	June 21, 2011	Restaurant services, featuring specialty prepared sandwiches
59	OUR WAY BEATS THEIR WAY, IF YOU DON'T AGREE, IT'S FREE.	4,229,755	October 23, 2012	Restaurant services
60	TIMEARD).	4,618,210	October 7, 2014	Fruit-flavored beverages
61	HOOK & LADDER SALAD	4,639,976	November 18, 2014	Garden salads; Salads, namely, garden and vegetable salads with meat and cheese
62	FIREHOUSE SALAD	4,639,978	November 18, 2014	Garden salads; Salads, namely, garden and vegetable salads with meat and cheese
63	HOOK & LADDER LIGHT	4,639,977	November 18, 2014	Sandwiches
64	CAPT. SORENSEN'S DATIL PEPPER GRILLED CHICKEN	4,698,358	March 10, 2015	Sandwiches
65	FIREHOUSE FUNDS	4,738,798	May 10, 2015	Magnetically encoded gift cards
	PENDIN	G US TRADEM.	ARK APPLICAT	<u>IONS</u>
66	HEROFUEL	86/475,684	December 9, 2014	Charitable services, namely, promoting public awareness of goods deeds & acts of kindness & inspirational stories, and happy & healthy living; Providing info about good deeds &

	acts of kindness &
	inspirational stories, &
	happy & healthy living;
	Providing on-line forum for
	the sharing of info & videos
	about good deeds & acts of
	kindness & inspirational
	stories, & happy & healthy
 	living

	ISSUED INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS BY COUNTRY				
67	FIREHOUSE SUBS Argentina	2,310,422	August 24, 2009	Franchise services	
68	FIREHOUSE SUBS Argentina	2,310,423	August 24, 2009	Restaurant services	
69	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Argentina	2,310,424	August 24, 2009	Franchise services	
70	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Argentina	2,310,425	August 24, 2009	Restaurant services	
71	FIREHOUSE SUBS Australia	1,117,936	June 9, 2006	Restaurant and franchise services	
72	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Australia	1,117,939	June 9, 2006	Restaurant and franchise services	
73	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Brazil	800110000612	March 1, 2011	Restaurant services	
74	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Brazil	800110028634	February 21, 2011	Franchise services	
75	FIREHOUSE SUBS Brazil	100110000611	March 1, 2011	Restaurant services	
76	FIREHOUSE SUBS Brazil	800110119933	July 28, 2011	Franchise services	
77	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Canada	TMA693,405	July 24, 2009	Retail store services featuring baked goods, pastries and desert; Restaurant services; Franchise services; Printed cards, certificates, bags, wrapping & packaging for food, pastries, snack items, cookies, brownies, stickers	
78	FIREHOUSE SUBS Canada	TMA693,4 07	July 24, 2009	Retail store services featuring baked goods, pastries and desert;	

79	FIREHOUSE SUBS Chili	846,918	April 16, 2009	Restaurant services; Franchise services; Printed cards, certificates, bags, wrapping & packaging for food, pastries, snack items, cookies, brownies, stickers Restaurant services
<i>1.</i> 7	TRESIOUSE SUBS CHIL	070,710	April 10, 2009	specializing in submarine style sandwiches for public consumption
80	FIREHOUSE SUBS Chili	846,917	April 16, 2009	Franchise services
81	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Chili	846,919	April 16, 2009	Franchise services
82	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Chili	846,920	April 16, 2009	Restaurant services specializing in submarine style sandwiches for public consumption
83	FIREHOUSE SUBS China	888,157	November 3, 2008	Restaurant services
84	FIREHOUSE SUBS (and design) China	888,254	January 5, 2009	Restaurant Services
85	FIREHOUSE SUBS European Union	4,251,344	August 2, 2007	Restaurant services; temporary accommodation; franchising services Clothing, footwear, headgear; t-shirts, golf shirts, hats and polo shirts; Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other glasses; decorations for Christmas trees; Toys and promotional items in the form of toys and playthings;
86	FIREHOUSE SUBS (and design) European Union	6,589,147	November 13, 2008	Clothing, footwear, headgear; Games & playthings; Services providing food and drink, temporary accommodation
87	FIREHOUSE SUBS Russia	888,254	September 24, 2007	Restaurant Services
88	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Russia	888,157	December 17, 2007	Restaurant Services
89	FIREHOUSE SUBS Georgia	888,157	August 15, 2007	

90	FIREHOUSE SUBS	888,254	January 15,	Restaurant Services
	(words only) Georgia		2008	The second second second
91	FIREHOUSE SUBS Hong	301,184,931	August 19,	Restaurant and franchise
	Kong	, ,	2008	services
92	FIREHOUSE SUBS	301,184,922	August 19,	Restaurant and franchise
	LOGO Hong Kong		2008	services
93	FIREHOUSE SUBS	N/038530	February 24,	Franchise services
	Macao		2009	
94	FIREHOUSE SUBS	N/038531	February 24,	Restaurant services
	Macao		2009	
95	FIREHOUSE SUBS	N/038532	February 24,	Franchise services
	LOGO Macao		2009	
96	FIREHOUSE SUBS	N/038533	February 24,	Restaurant services
	LOGO Macao		2009	
97	FIREHOUSE SUBS	1,256,628	December 7,	Franchised Services
	LOGO Mexico		2011	
98	FIREHOUSE SUBS	1,257,845	December 12,	Franchised Services
	Mexico		2011	
99	FIREHOUSE SUBS	1,395,969	September 9,	Restaurant Services
	Mexico		2013	}
100	FIREHOUSE SUBS	1,395,970	September 9,	Restaurant Services
	LOGO Mexico		2013	
101	FIREHOUSE SUBS	T0615294Z	October 24,	
***	(words) Singapore		2006	
102	FIREHOUSE SUBS (and	T0615311C	October 12,	Restaurant Services
	design) Singapore		2006	
103		2007-05588	March 15, 2010	Franchise services
	South Africa			
104	FIREHOUSE SUBS	2007-05951	March 18, 2010	Franchise services
	LOGO South Africa			
105		2007-05951/1	March 15, 2010	Restaurant services
	LOGO South Africa			
106	FIREHOUSE SUBS	2007-05589	August 15,	Restaurant services
	South Africa		2011	
107	FIREHOUSE SUBS	888,157	June 19, 2007	
	South Korea			
08		888,254	June 19, 2007	
	South Korea	***************************************		
109	FIREHOUSE SUBS	01359508	April 16, 2009	Restaurant and franchise
	Taiwan	***************************************		services
110	FIREHOUSE SUBS	01365644	June 1, 2009	Restaurant and franchise
	LOGO Taiwan			services

	PENDING INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS BY COUNTRY					
111	CAPTAIN SORENSEN'S Canada (Pending)	1,667,936	March 17, 2014	Sauces		
111	CAPTAIN SORENSEN'S Canada (Pending)	1,667,936	March 17, 2014	Sauces		
1.2	Canada (Pending)	1,667,934	March 17, 2014	Sauces		
113	ENGINEER Canada (Pending)	1,667,381	March 13, 2014	Sandwiches		
114	FIREHOUSE HERO Canada (Pending)	1,667,380	March 13, 2014	Sandwiches		
115	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,667,382	March 13, 2014	Sandwiches		
116	FIREHOUSE SUBS Canada (Pending)	1,667,376	March 13, 2014	Goods (1) Shirts; (2) Magnetically encoded gift cards; (3) Cups; (4) Beverages Services – Financial services in the field of money lending; Consumer lending services		
117	(FIREHOUSE) Canada (Pending)	1,667,375	March 13, 2014	(1) Magnetically encoded gift cards; (2) Cups; (3) Beverages		
118	FIREHOUSE Canada (Pending)	1,667,374	March 13, 2014	Goods (1) Beverages; (2) Cups; (3) Cereals, snacks; Clothing; Bags; Gift Cards. Services (1) Restaurant franchising; (2) Restaurant Services; (3) Retail store featuring baked goods; (4) Charitable fund raising		
119	Light Canada (Pending)	1,667,921	March 17, 2014	Fruit-flavored beverages		

		<del></del>	<del>-</del>	prosessor
120		1,667,918	March 17, 2014	Fruit-flavored beverages
101	Canada (Pending)	1 669 016	7.6 1 157 6611	and 2. if the contract of
121	FIREHOUSE SUBS PUBLIC SAFETY FOUNDATION Canada	1,667,915	March 17, 2014	Charitable contributions and charitable funding raising
	(Pending)			
122	(3)	1,667,932	March 17, 2014	Accepting and administering monetary charitable contributions; Charitable fund raising
123	FULLY INVOLVED Canada (Pending)	1,667,377	March 13, 2014	Restaurant Services
124		1,667,378	March 13, 2014	Sandwiches
125	NEW YORK STEAMER Canada (Pending)	1,667,379	March 13, 2014	Sandwiches
126	FIREHOUSE SUBS	1,693,836	Filed 9/17/2014	Magnetically encoded credit cards; Gift cards
X 09.07	Canada (Pending)	w.co.o.		
127	FIREHOUSE SUBS Puerto Rico (Pending)	76220	May 10, 2011	Restaurant Services
128	design) Puerto Rico (Pending	76219	May 10, 2011	Restaurant Services
129	FIREHOUSE SUBS Venezuela (Pending)	17459-08	Filed 9/3/2008	Franchise services
130	FIREHOUSE SUBS Venezuela (Pending)	17460-08	Filed 9/3/2008	Restaurant services
131	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Venezuela (Pending)	17457-08	Filed 9/3/2008	Franchise services
132	FIREHOUSE SUBS LOGO Venezuela (Pending)	17458-08	Filed 9/3/2008	Restaurant services

**RECORDED: 12/21/2021**